



To whom it may concern:

Name of the Issuer of the Real Estate Investment Fund:

eASSET Investment Corporation
4-1-7 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Name of Representative:

Masayuki Tanaka, Executive Officer
(Code Number: 8974)

Name of Investment Trust Fund Management Company:

LaSalle Investment Advisors K.K.

Name of Representative:

Masayuki Tanaka, Representative Director

Inquiries to:

Makoto Yokoyama, Director,

Corporate Planning, Finance & Accounting Department

TEL.: +81-3-3234-7800

Notice Concerning Completion of Acquisition ("AEON Mall Musashimurayama mu" and "AEON Mall Kobekita")

eASSET Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") today announced that the acquisition of the AEON Mall Musashimurayama mu and the AEON Mall Kobekita, initially announced in a press release dated November 8, 2007, has been completed. For information regarding the reasons for the acquisition, descriptions of the properties and profiles of the sellers, please refer to the aforementioned press release, "Notice Concerning Acquisition of Properties (Execution of Agreements)."